
2011 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST 
PLAQUE WINNERS AND SPONSORS

Single Operator High Power 
World: Sponsored by John Orton, W5JBO. Winner: LY5E (op: Arunas
Vaglys, LY2IJ)
Asia: Sponsored by Alex Panoiu, YO9HP. Winner: Masaki Okano, JH4UYB
Canada: Sponsored by Contest Group du Quebec. Winner: Yuri Onipko,
VE3DZ
USA: Sponsored by Charles Anderson, KK5OQ. Winner: John Webster,
K1FWE

Single Operator Low Power 
World: Sponsored by Don Hill, AA5AU. Winner: Fabi Bertolotto, VA2UP
Asia: Sponsored by Jim Reisert, AD1C. Winner: Peter Saunders, HZ1PS
Europe: Sponsored by Tyler Stewart, K3MM. Winner: Aleksander
Wieczorek, SQ9UM
North America: Sponsored by Joseph Young, W6RLL. Winner: Don Hill,
AA5AU
South America: Sponsored by Trey Garlough, N5KO. Winner: Vitor Luis
Aidar Dos Santos, PY2NY
Canada: Sponsored by Bob Loranger, VE2AXO. Winner: Bob Loranger,
VE2AXO

Single Operator Assisted High Power
World: Sponsored by Mike Sims, K4GMH. Winner: Rick Davenport, KI1G 
Asia: Sponsored by Lakshman “Lucky” Bijanki, VU2LBW. Winner: Yuri
Kurinyi, RG9A
North America: Sponsored by Jamie Tolbert, Jr., WW3S and Ray Fallen, Jr.,
ND8L. Winner: Bud Trench, AA3B

Single Operator Assisted Low Power
World: Jim Barron, WB5AAA. Winner: Robert Bajuk, S57AW
North America: George Marzloff, K4GM. Winner: Mark Sihlanick, N2QT

Single Operator Single Band
World 28 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Steve Hodgson, ZC4LI. Winner:
Rene Giorda, LU7HN
World 28 MHz Low Power: Wray Dudley, AB4SF. Winner: Augusto Reis,
PY2EB
World 21 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Steve “Sid” Caesar, NH7C.
Winner: Robert Kasca, ST2AR
World 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Kenneth Young, AB4GG. Winner:
Gennadiy Gleizer, UN1L
Europe 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Bob Raymond, WA1Z. Winner:
SO4M (op: Miroslaw Razny, SP4MPG)
North America 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Patrick W. Soileau,
ND5C. Winner: John Bayne,  KK9A/4
USA 14 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Jamie Punderson, W2QO. Winner:
Steve Sawyer, KTØDX
World 7 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Abroham Neal Software by K3NC.
Winner: YW4D (op: Paolo Stradiotto, YV1DIG)
North America 7 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Don Reed, K2OGD.
Winner: Glenn Johnson, WØGJ
World 3.5 MHz High Power: Sponsored by Glenn Vinson, W6OTC. Winner:
Daniel Richer, VE2SB
World 3.5 MHz High Power Assisted: Sponsored by Mario Lamanna, 
IZØKBR. Winner: Mario Lamanna, IZØKBR

Multi-Op Single Transmitter Low Power
North America: Sponsored by Dennis Conklin, AI8P. Winner: VP9I (ND8L,
WW3S) 

Multi-Op Single Transmitter High Power
World: Sponsored by Kevin Rowett, K6TD. Winner: EF8M (ops: RD3A,
UA5C, EA8CAC, EA8AH)
Europe: Tartu Contest Team, ES5Q, Winner: UZ2M (ops: RA4LW, RW4LE,
UX3MZ, UX3MR, UR5MID, URØMC, UT3MD)
North America: Sponsored by Steve Jarrett, K4FJ. Winner: K4FJ (ops:
K3KG, K4FJ)

Multi-Op Two Transmitter 
World: Sponsored by Ed Muns, WØYK,. Winner: P49X (ops: WØYK, N4RR,
K6AW, W6OTC)
Europe: Sponsored by CT3 Madeira Contest Team CR3A/CQ9K. Winner:
ES9C (ops: YL2KF, YL1ZF, YL3DW, ES5RY, ES5TV, ES2DW, ES5GP,
ES5NHC, ES2MA, ES2NA, ES5JR, ES5QX)
North America: Sponsored by Steve Merchant, K6AW. Winner: NR4M (ops:
NR4M, K4EC, K7SV, N3ZV, W4MYA, KI4UDF)
USA: Sponsored by Abroham Neal Software by K3NC. Winner: KØIR (ops:
KØIR, WAØMHJ, NØKK, NØAT, NØHJZ, WØELT)

Multi-Op Multi-Transmitter
World: Sponsored by KA4RRU RTTY Team. Winner: CR3L (DJ6QT, DJ6XV,
DK4QT, DL1YFF, DL6TK, DM3BJ) 
Europe: DX Old Timers Club – Silvano Amenta, KB5GL/IT9SEZ Memorial.
Winner: IT9BLB (op: IK3QAR, IT9BLB, IT9MBZ, IT9MUO, IT9PAD,
IT9RBW, IT9RGY, IT9VDQ, IT9ZGY, IT9ZMX)

Club Competition
World: Sponsored by Potomac Valley Radio Club. Winner: Bavarian Contest
Club
North America: Sponsored by Northern California Contest Club. Winner:
Yankee Clipper Contest Club

(Plaque sponsors as of publication date. Additional plaques may be sponsored.)

2011 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST CLUB SCORES

UNITED STATES 
Club # Entrants Score
YANKEE CLIPPER CONTEST CLUB..............................................30 ...............35,892,636
POTOMAC VALLEY RADIO CLUB..................................................50 ...............33,185,072
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB..................................38 ...............27,100,477
MINNESOTA WIRELESS ASSN......................................................49 ...............20,695,177
FRANKFORD RADIO CLUB ............................................................12 ...............14,419,708
CTRI CONTEST GROUP...................................................................8 ...............10,985,921
FLORIDA CONTEST GROUP..........................................................18 .................9,633,038
SOCIETY OF MIDWEST CONTESTERS ........................................16 .................9,257,080
ARIZONA OUTLAWS CONTEST CLUB ..........................................26 .................8,619,725
ALABAMA CONTEST GROUP ........................................................13 .................6,886,231
WILLAMETTE VALLEY DX CLUB....................................................21 .................6,080,793
LOUISIANA CONTEST CLUB............................................................3 .................4,229,222
TENNESSEE CONTEST GROUP....................................................15 .................3,623,725
NORTH COAST CONTESTERS........................................................4 .................3,623,388
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA CONTEST CLUB ..................................14 .................3,442,362
ORDER OF BOILED OWLS OF NEW YORK ....................................9 .................3,185,963
WESTERN WASHINGTON DX CLUB ...............................................8 .................3,007,336
GRAND MESA CONTESTERS OF COLORADO ..............................8 .................2,976,128
BERGEN ARA ....................................................................................6 .................2,714,837
CENTRAL TEXAS DX AND CONTEST CLUB...................................5 .................2,561,858
HUDSON VALLEY CONTESTERS AND DXERS............................10 .................2,073,753
MAD RIVER RADIO CLUB.................................................................6 .................1,972,139
SOUTHWEST OHIO DX ASSOCIATION...........................................3 .................1,835,333
KANSAS CITY DX CLUB ...................................................................4 .................1,713,123
SPOKANE DX ASSOCIATION...........................................................6 .................1,538,680
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY DX/CONTEST CLUB.....................................3 .................1,519,108
METRO DX CLUB ..............................................................................5 .................1,512,030
CAROLINA SHINE .............................................................................4 .................1,423,931
ROCHESTER (NY) DX ASSN............................................................6 .................1,282,561
CAROLINA DX ASSOCIATION..........................................................4 .................1,158,550
DELAWARE LEHIGH AMATEUR RADIO CLUB................................3 .................1,017,576
ALLEGHENY VALLEY RADIO ASSOCIATION..................................3 ....................895,081
STERLING PARK AMATEUR RADIO CLUB .....................................3 ....................786,548
SKY CONTEST CLUB........................................................................3 ....................602,161
DELARA CONTEST TEAM ................................................................3 ....................601,044
SKYVIEW RADIO SOCIETY ..............................................................5 ....................568,709
NORTH CAROLINA DX AND CONTEST CLUB ................................3 ....................446,994
SOUTH EAST CONTEST CLUB........................................................4 ....................442,125
LOW COUNTRY CONTEST CLUB....................................................3 ....................378,218
BRISTOL (TN/VA) ARC......................................................................4 ....................314,318
KENTUCKY CONTEST GROUP........................................................3 ....................138,376

DX
BAVARIAN CONTEST CLUB...........................................................73 ...............48,894,090
RHEIN RUHR DX ASSOCIATION....................................................69 ...............46,746,808
UKRAINIAN CONTEST CLUB .........................................................38 ...............33,036,364
SLOVENIA CONTEST CLUB.............................................................9 ...............15,823,538
CONTEST CLUB FINLAND..............................................................10 ...............11,347,843
BLACK SEA CONTEST CLUB.........................................................31 .................9,150,023
CONTEST CLUB ONTARIO.............................................................20 .................9,036,661
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP.................................................................12 .................8,632,597
LU CONTEST GROUP.....................................................................14 .................8,429,734
HA-DX-CLUB......................................................................................3 .................8,269,700
SOUTH URAL CONTEST CLUB........................................................4 .................7,892,431
CONTEST GROUP DU QUEBEC......................................................9 .................7,608,026
DL-DX RTTY CONTEST GROUP ....................................................12 .................6,807,422
RUSSIAN CONTEST CLUB.............................................................16 .................6,575,093
LITHUANIAN CONTEST GROUP......................................................4 .................6,540,949
BRITISH COLUMBIA DX CLUB .........................................................3 .................5,960,786
TEMIRTAU CONTEST CLUB.............................................................4 .................5,447,280
ORCA DX AND CONTEST CLUB......................................................5 .................4,683,693
BESSARABIAN CONTEST CLUB....................................................11 .................3,514,082
LATVIAN CONTEST CLUB................................................................7 .................3,436,718
GRUPO DXXE....................................................................................6 .................3,098,072
CHILTERN DX CLUB .........................................................................5 .................2,915,717
BRITISH AMATEUR RADIO TELEDATA GROUP.............................3 .................2,901,105
VK CONTEST CLUB ..........................................................................6 .................2,831,940
RTTY CONTESTERS OF JAPAN ......................................................6 .................2,782,936
BELARUS CONTEST CLUB ..............................................................3 .................2,756,051
SP DX CLUB ....................................................................................17 .................2,749,402
CROATIAN CONTEST CLUB ..........................................................15 .................2,538,220
RIO DX GROUP .................................................................................4 .................2,347,366
KAUNAS UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY RADIO CLUB ...............3 .................2,210,655
SASKATCHEWAN CONTEST CLUB.................................................3 .................2,048,790
YO DX CLUB......................................................................................6 .................1,951,357
VU CONTEST GROUP ......................................................................4 .................1,935,972
GRIMSBY AMATEUR RADIO SOCIETY ...........................................3 .................1,910,706
TALL TREES CONTEST GROUP......................................................3 .................1,882,436
599 CONTEST CLUB.........................................................................3 .................1,839,532
MARITIME CONTEST CLUB .............................................................6 .................1,439,509
DXARC DX COLOMBIA AMATEUR RADIO CLUB............................3 .................1,424,986
Z37M CONTEST TEAM .....................................................................5 .................1,208,181
FALKOPINGS RADIOCLUB...............................................................3 .................1,148,304
LES NOUVELLES DX ........................................................................3 .................1,136,823
ARCK..................................................................................................4 ....................670,618
BALATON RADIOAMATEUR DX CLUB ............................................3 ....................640,219
TOP OF EUROPE CONTESTERS.....................................................4 ....................594,146
KOREA CONTEST CLUB ..................................................................3 ....................579,469
WORLD WIDE YOUNG CONTESTERS ............................................4 ....................551,246
GIPANIS CONTEST GROUP.............................................................3 ....................527,854
MOSCOW RADIO CLUB....................................................................4 ....................515,762
VRHNIKA CONTESTERS ..................................................................3 ....................501,610
PERUGIA CONTEST CLUB...............................................................7 ....................496,413
UA2 CONTEST CLUB........................................................................6 ....................421,738
HAROS RADIO CLUB........................................................................3 ....................370,397
CLIPPERTON DX CLUB ....................................................................3 ....................335,051
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP ................................................................3 ....................292,065
NANAIMO AMATEUR RADIO ASSOCIATION ..................................3 ....................269,972
GERMAN DX FOUNDATION .............................................................3 ....................174,016



WORLD
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

LY5E.......................6,319,620
6Y6U ......................6,010,598
CR6K ......................5,835,904
ER4A ......................5,026,543
K1FWE....................5,008,245
SN7Q......................4,520,880
PZ5RA ....................3,943,507
RG3K......................3,755,400
LM9L4ØY ...............3,593,400
TMØT .....................3,473,526
OH8X......................3,374,920
K1LZ.......................3,361,750
W3LL......................3,093,408
OH4A......................3,038,165
UW1M ....................2,970,973

28 MHz
LU7HN.......................843,817
KH6ZM ......................662,155
JA6WJL.....................447,096
PI4DX........................384,945
4M5L.........................277,836
JE1LFX ......................272,745
A61BK .......................262,104
YB1AR.......................252,600
9A4WY ......................237,284
DL3BQA.....................233,464
SP4Z .........................183,122
WA7LNW...................165,977
N4ZZ .........................136,620
BA7CK .......................136,285
L4ØE .........................125,763

21 MHz
ST2AR ....................1,061,583
YW5T ........................744,315
S5ØR.........................694,785
EYØA .........................667,212
EB2AM ......................612,376
ZC4LI.........................611,985
Z35T..........................592,200
DL8OBQ ....................564,080
N2WK........................505,689
SN3C .........................466,752
K9OM ........................453,407
9A8W ........................433,314
M3I............................411,835
IZ5DKJ ......................379,668
9A9SF........................361,284

14 MHz
UN1L .........................667,290
SO4M ........................642,497
KK9A/4 ......................614,100
T77NM ......................608,478
IZ3GOM.....................366,876
R3PW........................355,593
YU1NR ......................303,888
R3BT .........................246,638
KP4JRS .....................180,848
GM3C ........................155,825
KTØDX.......................148,000
JT1F ..........................147,805
EA1AP .......................118,984
VE3CX .......................106,172
JA9CWJ.....................100,300

7 MHz
YW4D........................471,314
YT8A .........................420,050
9A3AAX .....................282,720
Z36W.........................249,948
S51CK .......................237,084
WØGJ........................160,016
K7WP ........................149,193
W1TY/2 .....................118,300
OK2SAR ......................72,601
UA6AKD ......................64,657
LA2IJ...........................54,740
G1N .............................53,105
OK1MSP......................52,170
SM5QU........................51,796
OH1SIC .......................26,554

3.5 MHz
VE2SB .........................92,180
IN3QBR .......................81,750
DL1SWB......................62,136
OG8A...........................29,913
DL2SAX.......................25,653
RV5K ...........................24,299
KC8IMB .......................23,828

W6WRT.......................16,932
I5WNN.........................15,224
N2EIK ............................4,753
YL9T..............................2,328
PY2WC...............................77

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*VA2UP..................3,977,680
*5C5W ...................3,864,324
*AA5AU..................2,713,962
*6V7X ....................2,478,894
*HI3TEJ..................2,436,352
*SQ9UM.................2,354,208
*GØMTN ................1,896,673
*URØHQ.................1,627,140
*HZ1PS ..................1,463,000
*R7MM ..................1,410,758
*MØVAA.................1,398,064
*RT9S ....................1,385,856
*WA1FCN/4............1,294,475
*UC6A ....................1,247,153
*N2ZAK ..................1,232,607

28 MHz
*PY2EB .....................422,688
*7Z1SJ......................394,896
*5K3R .......................392,496
*EA7ISH....................324,650
*ZP5AA .....................274,770
*FG4NO.....................265,275
*JE2UFF ....................261,166
*AY8A .......................209,170
*JH9KVF ...................182,876
*S56A .......................180,222
*WP4WW..................166,760
*CT1EEK ...................131,920
*CT3HF .....................129,812
*JH6WHN .................127,413
*ON4CT.....................126,619

21 MHz
*YO3JF......................382,382
*UZ7HO.....................377,739
*4Z5CP .....................340,136
*ED1A .......................306,342
*VY2LI ......................264,966
*AB1J/9.....................221,650
*CO6LP .....................218,805
*UN7JX .....................215,900
*JR3RIY....................208,593
*YV5AAX...................197,775
*9H3IP ......................171,457
*EA7HEG...................153,636
*EE7X........................140,490
*MWØCRI .................135,847
*RZ3AV .....................130,048

14 MHz
*EU1DX.....................350,625
*RM2M .....................335,556
*IC8TEM ...................335,100
*IK5AMB ...................318,087
*TG9ANF ...................238,149
*EA5ET......................217,620
*HC1JQ .....................203,832
*RX9FG .....................143,640
*N2YBB.....................123,015
*WM5DX...................121,296
*W4LC ......................116,145
*OM4O......................113,403
*ED5K .......................113,124
*OSØS.......................101,565
*RW6AH .....................98,490

7 MHz
*SP3VSE ...................210,870
*SP6IHE....................155,703
*YL3CU .....................141,105
*DJØMCZ....................87,514
*UY2UQ ......................74,368
*R4WAA......................73,695
*G3VMY......................69,113
*IW4EGX.....................64,092
*CO2ZT .......................50,610
*E79SD .......................47,067
*OK1VPO ....................44,004
*GM1J.........................41,500
*W9KVR......................40,018
*JL3TMH.....................34,918
*4M1F .........................34,800

3.5 MHz
*HA1WD .....................71,355
*UA2FL .......................41,361
*UT4EK .......................35,970

*DL1AIW.....................31,212
*4L9QQ .......................24,075
*SP6EIY ......................23,896
*SQ2HNA ....................11,900
*NQ4K...........................9,006
*SP9CTS .......................8,474
*UT2HM........................5,845
*KØIDT..........................5,141
*OH9UFO ......................2,352
*OM1ASD .....................2,324
*9A4AA .........................1,140

ASSISTED
HIGH POWER

ALL BAND
KI1G .......................6,416,744
RG9A......................6,174,350
LZ8E.......................5,455,800
AA3B ......................4,924,996
UA5F ......................3,971,645
ZX2B ......................3,808,317
AI9T........................3,155,349
W3FV......................3,133,682
UU7J ......................2,961,798
WØLSD ..................2,824,225
UW8I ......................2,679,600
UI9I ........................2,632,925
XE2K ......................2,615,754
YO9HP....................2,508,288
M7T........................2,431,337

28 MHz
KG6DX.......................732,828
9A7R .........................326,970
LZ9A..........................297,440
9A6B .........................295,812
JO1WKO....................262,800
EA4KD .......................259,442
XE1EE........................252,555
DL1LH .......................251,262
PT7CG .......................158,627
KØPK.........................126,429
K6TA .........................118,692
N6ML ........................114,328
ZY2C .........................107,321
YW4V ..........................85,250
UA4CC.........................73,746

21 MHz
CT3EN .......................984,987
TM6M........................908,205
R7LV .........................734,760
VE6WQ......................628,176
DJ3IW .......................600,600
IV3TMV .....................580,970
DF9ZP .......................464,894
UA3SAQ ....................462,668
K6LL/7.......................461,390
WJ2D/4 .....................429,444
N7AT .........................427,800
JA1BPA .....................384,680
SP3GXH ....................351,726
UN4PG ......................293,504
JA6ZPR .....................279,152

14 MHz
IK4MGP.....................856,753
CT3KY .......................682,689
EO3Q .........................679,328
SN2K .........................578,476
SP8ONZ.....................304,722
RW4WZ.....................282,534
YR5T .........................123,192
KC4HW......................107,725
DK4WA........................53,286
HB9LCW......................24,806
HL1/WX8C...................11,139
WA8RPK .......................3,572
YO5BEU.........................3,200

7 MHz
II4LXV .......................458,040
YT1VP .......................409,770
UW4I .........................294,060
RW4PL......................291,096
SM6FUD....................164,875
OH7MN .......................93,330
HB9DHG......................55,821
RK9AX.........................35,145
XE2X ...........................12,127
XE2WK ..........................2,046
K8CPA ..............................648

3.5 MHz
IZØKBR .....................116,100
IZ5DIY .......................110,016

HA3LI ..........................93,832
UX1UX.........................75,190
RXØAT.........................17,150
DO4DXA ........................9,071
UT5ZA ...........................8,325

ASSISTED
LOW POWER

ALL BAND
*S57AW .................3,500,924
*N2QT/4.................2,640,352
*GW4SKA ..............2,575,170
*PY2SEX ................2,007,440
*LZ9R ....................1,853,556
*DL9YAJ ................1,502,720
*KØKX....................1,452,550
*RW9C ...................1,355,634
*OE2E ....................1,274,680
*KA2D ....................1,232,415
*KS1J.....................1,224,546
*US4LPY................1,213,470
*ZW7B ...................1,160,683
*N2FF.....................1,121,523
*K2PO/7.................1,057,588

28 MHz
*PU4LOG ..................266,754
*PY2DN.....................239,320
*PA1CC .....................215,760
*BD7IS......................181,901
*F4FDA......................178,205
*LZ2ZG .....................133,920
*LU8EOT ...................120,227
*R6YY .......................109,668
*HG8C.......................103,090
*HA8BE .......................73,800
*DJ8ES .......................72,705
*BD1BYV.....................60,792
*KCØDEB ....................58,432
*CT2IOV......................42,640
*UN9LU.......................38,280

21 MHz
*OK3C .......................300,004
*UA9AFS ...................186,480
*IZ4AFW ...................168,818
*IKØEIE .....................135,240
*SP1MHZ..................125,994
*BD1QXU ..................123,066
*DO5WW ..................100,368
*JM1NKT ....................55,414
*PY4XX .......................50,505
*UT2AB .......................19,050
*N4RA.........................16,974
*BA1GM........................6,000

14 MHz
*Z35X........................273,762
*E74AA .....................175,260
*ED2Y .......................163,737
*YO9CWY ...................90,307
*S57EA .......................79,686
*KF6A/8.......................21,945
*PE1PKR.....................14,080
*JT1BE........................11,440
*JS1IFK.........................9,984
*W6RKC........................1,632
*F4BKV ............................528
*LZ1MC............................220

7 MHz
*DM6DX......................87,163
*R2SA .........................68,040
*IKØLNN .....................63,812
*IZØEHL........................7,788
*IT9IMJ.........................3,648
*MØVKG ............................70

3.5 MHz
*IKØXBX .....................49,650
*YU7U.........................13,923
*E72MM........................6,660
*EF7W...........................4,788

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
EF8M ................... 12,197,500
CN3A ................... 10,612,800
UZ2M .....................6,690,831
RL3A ......................4,841,200
OL7M .....................4,528,359
K4FJ .......................4,234,705
OH8A......................4,124,061
S5ØW.....................3,894,905
OM5M ....................3,608,088

YT2T.......................3,522,364
OJØX ......................3,180,546
LX8M......................2,790,791
TM4P......................2,731,545
LTØH ......................2,690,142
IV3HYD ..................2,623,885

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*VP9I .....................3,438,541
*LZ5R ....................2,041,560
*WW4LL ................1,954,310
*YT3M....................1,814,274
*CS5CRE................1,228,392
*N9LAH..................1,144,150
*WJ4N ......................899,248
*KU1YL/Ø .................873,681
*DD1A.......................838,299
*SP9KDA...................746,856
*W9TTT.....................407,259
*LU1UM....................351,024
*DF9DD.....................340,659
*N3WZR....................297,243
*PU5ATX...................254,265

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

P49X ................... 14,161,441
ES9C ................... 11,095,980
ED1R ......................7,146,396
IQ1RY.....................6,512,454
EF7R.......................6,390,258
NR4M.....................6,363,236
S5ØXX....................6,173,958
GM7R.....................5,781,888
KØIR.......................5,724,545
DQ4W.....................5,694,018
PI4CC .....................5,386,780
VE7SV ....................5,254,364
HG7T ......................4,972,677
SN2B ......................4,933,415
UO6P......................4,930,608

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

CR3L ................... 10,080,564
K1SFA ................. 10,002,562
IT9BLB ...................9,790,016
LX7I........................7,813,069
ED5CEF ..................6,417,450
HG1S......................6,227,145
EA3CCN..................5,757,056
OH6R......................5,201,233
KA4RRU .................4,451,840
VE7UF ....................3,761,890
YL2CI .....................2,614,864
VE5RI .....................1,283,480
HK1NA....................1,278,822
TM38O ...................1,141,034
AK7AZ .......................873,794

UNITED STATES
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

K1FWE....................5,008,245
K1LZ.......................3,361,750
W3LL......................3,093,408
W4PK .....................2,580,550
W7RN.....................2,492,952
K5DU......................2,433,042
N5RZ ......................2,375,191
K5ZD/1 ...................2,262,040
AB4GG....................1,896,168
W9IU ......................1,879,247
NA3M .....................1,813,730
NØKE......................1,652,820
KØRC......................1,552,629
N8BJQ ....................1,524,570
K4FX.......................1,468,341

28 MHz
WA7LNW...................165,977
N4ZZ .........................136,620
N4TB .........................118,156
W9OA/9.....................113,715
N5MOA......................112,119
N3UA/4......................107,017
WØPV/4.....................102,843
WØYR/4 ......................75,330
W5MK ...........................7,695
N4CC/7..........................4,469
N6XI ..............................1,650

21 MHz
N2WK........................505,689
K9OM ........................453,407
WB4YDL....................293,168
W7ZR ........................264,854
W5AP/Ø.......................40,000
NØKQ ..........................10,440

14 MHz
KK9A/4 ......................614,100
KTØDX.......................148,000
W7PU..........................84,189
AI3Q ............................76,329
AJ4FM .........................22,088
N2SQW .......................20,636

7 MHz
WØGJ........................160,016
K7WP ........................149,193
W1TY/2 .....................118,300
W1ZT...........................16,786

3.5 MHz
KC8IMB .......................23,828
W6WRT.......................16,932
N2EIK ............................4,753

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*AA5AU..................2,713,962
*WA1FCN/4............1,294,475
*N2ZAK ..................1,232,607
*WB2RHM/4 .............997,890
*NTØF .......................871,579
*K2DSL .....................832,315
*AD5XD.....................815,994
*WA1EHK..................810,030
*W2JU/1 ...................798,490
*KB3LIX ....................787,720
*N5KWN ...................772,398
*K1XM ......................698,728
*WA1LWS/3..............620,776
*N2LK .......................588,672
*WA2LXE ..................585,156

28 MHz
*N2WN/4.....................84,882
*K4WI .........................82,368
*N1IX ..........................49,248
*NØOK ........................35,189
*N7DB.........................29,325
*W5ZO ........................25,179
*WB8JUI .....................23,958
*NJ1H .........................22,490
*KC4WQ......................20,935
*WE6EZ/7 ...................20,925
*KTØP/4......................17,225
*N4UPX/5 ...................11,556
*K5PAX .........................4,128
*K3TW/4 .......................4,074
*N5RMS........................4,059

21 MHz
*AB1J/9.....................221,650
*K2EN .......................121,568
*WB5NMZ/4................78,008
*W9VQ........................68,598
*K9PY .........................34,358
*K7MY ........................33,464
*WG8Y........................25,398
*NK6A .........................19,092
*KC9IRQ .......................7,729
*NR1H...........................5,040

14 MHz
*N2YBB.....................123,015
*WM5DX...................121,296
*W4LC ......................116,145
*W1ZD/7 .....................89,872
*KC8FVE .....................10,220
*W1Y ............................9,860
*N3TG/4........................7,670
*K4MTX ........................2,340
*WA2VQV/3 ..................1,064

7 MHz
*W9KVR......................40,018
*ABØYM........................6,944
*K4LHP .........................3,784
*WB8JAY ......................1,034

3.5 MHz
*NQ4K...........................9,006
*KØIDT..........................5,141

2011 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST TOP SCORES 



ASSISTED
HIGH POWER 

ALL BAND
KI1G .......................6,416,744
AA3B ......................4,924,996
AI9T........................3,155,349
W3FV......................3,133,682
WØLSD ..................2,824,225
K4GMH...................2,311,510
W4UH.....................2,220,955
W4DXX...................2,210,816
N4WW....................1,976,953
WA5ZUP.................1,833,927
KU1T/8 ...................1,805,436
W9MU ....................1,772,620
KA2KON/1 ..............1,731,026
W2YC .....................1,508,816
KN5O......................1,436,864

28 MHz
KØPK.........................126,429
K6TA .........................118,692
N6ML ........................114,328
N6RO...........................67,512
KK5OQ.........................62,230
K6MM .........................56,400

21 MHz
K6LL/7.......................461,390
WJ2D/4 .....................429,444
N7AT .........................427,800
W7WW......................250,496
K4WW .......................163,072

14 MHz
KC4HW......................107,725
WA8RPK .......................3,572

7 MHz
K8CPA ..............................648

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*N2QT/4.................2,640,352
*KØKX....................1,452,550
*KA2D ....................1,232,415
*KS1J.....................1,224,546
*N2FF.....................1,121,523
*K2PO/7.................1,057,588
*K4MM .....................738,888
*AD1C/Ø ...................671,105
*KCØBMF..................670,344
*WN6K......................599,040
*N8RF .......................542,640
*W7OM .....................459,298
*NF1O .......................422,253
*K4FPF......................393,744
*N2JDQ.....................382,950

28 MHz
*KCØDEB ....................58,432
*NF3C/4 ......................14,229
*KFØIQ..........................9,261
*W3/NH7C ....................9,028
*W1FA...........................7,956

21 MHz
*N4RA.........................16,974

14 MHz
*KF6A/8.......................21,945
*W6RKC........................1,632

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
K4FJ .......................4,234,705
AA7A ......................2,276,784
K7BTW ...................1,673,592
AA4HP....................1,626,570
N2BJ/9 ...................1,180,783
WY7SS...................1,155,680
KK7PR....................1,004,980
K6MMM ....................966,960
N4RI ..........................455,694
KA4PKB.....................283,682
K3OQ.........................110,880

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*WW4LL ................1,954,310
*N9LAH..................1,144,150
*WJ4N ......................899,248
*KU1YL/Ø .................873,681
*W9TTT.....................407,259
*N3WZR....................297,243
*ACØE .......................145,632
*WØFRC......................52,932
*W9CF/7 .....................38,160
*WS7I .........................15,660

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

M2
NR4M.....................6,363,236
KØIR.......................5,724,545
W6YX .....................4,015,935
W1DX.....................2,727,207
ND2W.....................2,658,575
W7CT .....................1,969,996
KA1C .........................614,005
WØRDS/7..................385,917

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

MM
K1SFA ................. 10,002,562
KA4RRU .................4,451,840
AK7AZ .......................873,794

EUROPE
SINGLE OPERATOR

HIGH POWER
ALL BAND

LY5E.......................6,319,620
CR6K ......................5,835,904
ER4A ......................5,026,543
SN7Q......................4,520,880
RG3K......................3,755,400
LM9L4ØY ...............3,593,400
TMØT .....................3,473,526
OH8X......................3,374,920
OH4A......................3,038,165
UW1M ....................2,970,973
DL1IAO...................2,955,216
S55O ......................2,614,640
EA1AKS ..................2,596,556
RW4W....................2,503,497
UW5U.....................2,408,008

28 MHz
PI4DX........................384,945
9A4WY ......................237,284
DL3BQA.....................233,464
SP4Z .........................183,122
OH5UFO ....................116,875
RZ3DX.......................108,738
UT1XX .......................102,875
F5CQ ...........................98,748
HA5AWT......................74,942
OZ1ADL.......................66,468
UR5FBM......................57,133
RV3A ...........................53,429
UX2X ...........................49,900
OH9R...........................47,793
OM7PY........................29,684

21 MHz
S5ØR.........................694,785
EB2AM ......................612,376
Z35T..........................592,200
DL8OBQ ....................564,080
SN3C .........................466,752
9A8W ........................433,314
M3I............................411,835
IZ5DKJ ......................379,668
9A9SF........................361,284
PA3EVY .....................290,699
LX4A .........................231,553
YO2RR ......................162,560
F5NBX .......................129,870
UT4XD.........................95,832
UT5UGR ......................94,068

14 MHz
SO4M ........................642,497
T77NM ......................608,478
IZ3GOM.....................366,876
R3PW........................355,593
YU1NR ......................303,888
R3BT .........................246,638
GM3C ........................155,825
EA1AP .......................118,984
EA3NT .........................96,444
RX6MR........................84,099
DK4WW.......................81,328
OOØA ..........................22,869
YU1JW ..........................7,268
EA5KV ...........................3,564

7 MHz
YT8A .........................420,050
9A3AAX .....................282,720
Z36W.........................249,948
S51CK .......................237,084
OK2SAR ......................72,601
UA6AKD ......................64,657
LA2IJ...........................54,740
G1N .............................53,105
OK1MSP......................52,170
SM5QU........................51,796
OH1SIC .......................26,554
EE3E............................25,564
DJ2YE .........................24,960
RT4W ..........................21,584

3.5 MHz
IN3QBR .......................81,750
DL1SWB......................62,136
OG8A...........................29,913
DL2SAX.......................25,653
RV5K ...........................24,299
I5WNN.........................15,224
YL9T..............................2,328

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*SQ9UM.................2,354,208
*GØMTN ................1,896,673
*URØHQ.................1,627,140
*R7MM ..................1,410,758
*MØVAA.................1,398,064
*UC6A ....................1,247,153
*UR4U....................1,228,876
*S57U ....................1,220,857
*LA7HJA ................1,183,472
*9A3ZI....................1,104,216
*RA4FUN................1,019,088
*US6CQ.....................942,837
*UT5EPP ...................935,116
*SM5CIL ...................905,806
*G4DBW ...................861,360

28 MHz
*EA7ISH....................324,650
*S56A .......................180,222
*CT1EEK ...................131,920
*ON4CT.....................126,619
*F1AEY......................101,556
*RA4WC......................93,012
*Z36N .........................87,630
*YO2IS........................71,126
*EA4AFP .....................64,380
*F6IRG ........................63,960
*UA2FFW ....................61,800
*R3BB .........................57,660
*PAØMIR ....................56,784
*UT2IV ........................48,918
*IKØPEA......................47,730

21 MHz
*YO3JF......................382,382
*UZ7HO.....................377,739
*ED1A .......................306,342
*9H3IP ......................171,457
*EA7HEG...................153,636
*EE7X........................140,490
*MWØCRI .................135,847
*RZ3AV .....................130,048
*DL5KUD ..................118,188
*CT2IRY....................110,262
*ES1LS .....................103,505

*RL3AW......................82,677
*G4FKA .......................71,126
*OH8KVY ....................46,080
*DO6GZ.......................42,390

14 MHz
*EU1DX.....................350,625
*RM2M .....................335,556
*IC8TEM ...................335,100
*IK5AMB ...................318,087
*EA5ET......................217,620
*OM4O......................113,403
*ED5K .......................113,124
*OSØS.......................101,565
*RW6AH .....................98,490
*EA5XC .......................94,843
*TA1BM ......................88,230
*IZ2JPN ......................85,684
*UR8QR ......................72,265
*EW6EN ......................71,052
*YO5OHY ....................67,860

7 MHz
*SP3VSE ...................210,870
*SP6IHE....................155,703
*YL3CU .....................141,105
*DJØMCZ....................87,514
*UY2UQ ......................74,368
*R4WAA......................73,695
*G3VMY......................69,113
*IW4EGX.....................64,092
*E79SD .......................47,067
*OK1VPO ....................44,004
*GM1J.........................41,500
*DL8ZU .......................23,436
*IK2SBB......................19,074
*OK1SI ........................17,864
*SP3OL .......................12,397

3.5 MHz
*HA1WD .....................71,355
*UA2FL .......................41,361
*UT4EK .......................35,970
*DL1AIW.....................31,212
*SP6EIY ......................23,896
*SQ2HNA ....................11,900
*SP9CTS .......................8,474
*UT2HM........................5,845
*OH9UFO ......................2,352
*OM1ASD .....................2,324
*9A4AA .........................1,140

ASSISTED
HIGH POWER

ALL BAND
LZ8E.......................5,455,800
UA5F ......................3,971,645
UU7J ......................2,961,798
UW8I ......................2,679,600
YO9HP....................2,508,288
M7T........................2,431,337
IZ6TSA ...................2,382,660
F4ERS ....................2,253,682
SK2T ......................2,107,200
UXØFF ....................2,086,920
DD2ML...................1,972,860
HA8IE .....................1,971,200
OH1F ......................1,919,304
DD1JN....................1,844,376
LY1R ......................1,822,499

28 MHz
9A7R .........................326,970
LZ9A..........................297,440
9A6B .........................295,812
EA4KD .......................259,442
DL1LH .......................251,262
UA4CC.........................73,746
HG3FMZ ......................65,712
UT4ZG .........................61,272
LZ1NG .........................49,858
OQ5M..........................37,401
PA5O ...........................34,944
IZ8DVD........................31,929
RZ3EC .........................20,066
RM5P ..........................19,809
SQ8J .............................9,966

21 MHz
TM6M........................908,205
R7LV .........................734,760
DJ3IW .......................600,600
IV3TMV .....................580,970
DF9ZP .......................464,894
UA3SAQ ....................462,668
SP3GXH ....................351,726
EA7ZY .......................263,128
OK1XC.........................94,050
IK8YFU ........................14,204

14 MHz
IK4MGP.....................856,753
EO3Q .........................679,328
SN2K .........................578,476
SP8ONZ.....................304,722
RW4WZ.....................282,534
YR5T .........................123,192
DK4WA........................53,286
HB9LCW......................24,806
YO5BEU.........................3,200

7 MHz
II4LXV .......................458,040
YT1VP .......................409,770
UW4I .........................294,060
RW4PL......................291,096
SM6FUD....................164,875
OH7MN .......................93,330
HB9DHG......................55,821

3.5 MHz
IZØKBR .....................116,100
IZ5DIY .......................110,016
HA3LI ..........................93,832
UX1UX.........................75,190
DO4DXA ........................9,071
UT5ZA ...........................8,325

LOW POWER
ALL BAND

*S57AW .................3,500,924
*GW4SKA ..............2,575,170
*LZ9R ....................1,853,556
*DL9YAJ ................1,502,720
*OE2E ....................1,274,680
*US4LPY................1,213,470
*UT8EL ..................1,011,285
*EA5DKU...................991,380
*J49XB......................690,368
*TF3PPN ...................676,506
*R2AT .......................645,123
*UX1IL ......................631,690
*UY7C .......................589,572
*S55VM ....................588,401
*SN9P .......................576,081

28 MHz
*PA1CC .....................215,760
*F4FDA......................178,205
*LZ2ZG .....................133,920
*R6YY .......................109,668
*HG8C.......................103,090
*HA8BE .......................73,800
*DJ8ES .......................72,705
*CT2IOV......................42,640
*YO8DDP ....................29,526
*ER3MM .....................19,600
*SP2QOT.....................19,404
*DJ2XC .......................16,510
*OH8FKU.......................9,858
*EA3QP .........................9,324
*PE4BAS .......................5,382

21 MHz
*OK3C .......................300,004
*IZ4AFW ...................168,818
*IKØEIE .....................135,240
*SP1MHZ..................125,994
*DO5WW ..................100,368
*UT2AB .......................19,050

14 MHz
*Z35X........................273,762
*E74AA .....................175,260
*ED2Y .......................163,737
*YO9CWY ...................90,307

*S57EA .......................79,686
*PE1PKR.....................14,080
*F4BKV ............................528
*LZ1MC............................220

7 MHz
*DM6DX......................87,163
*R2SA .........................68,040
*IKØLNN .....................63,812
*IZØEHL........................7,788
*IT9IMJ.........................3,648
*MØVKG ............................70

3.5 MHz
*IKØXBX .....................49,650
*YU7U.........................13,923
*E72MM........................6,660
*EF7W...........................4,788

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER
UZ2M .....................6,690,831
RL3A ......................4,841,200
OL7M .....................4,528,359
OH8A......................4,124,061
S5ØW.....................3,894,905
OM5M ....................3,608,088
YT2T.......................3,522,364
OJØX ......................3,180,546
LX8M......................2,790,791
TM4P......................2,731,545
IV3HYD ..................2,623,885
CR5D......................2,371,040
DF5MA ...................2,305,632
OH3I .......................2,289,696
UT7L ......................2,139,000

MULTI-OPERATOR
SINGLE TRANSMITTER 

LOW POWER
*LZ5R ....................2,041,560
*YT3M....................1,814,274
*CS5CRE................1,228,392
*DD1A.......................838,299
*SP9KDA...................746,856
*DF9DD.....................340,659
*UZ5HZZ ...................222,425
*OK2PQS ..................192,479
*DLØLG.....................122,892
*OH7AB.....................118,413
*DLØABT.......................1,148
*UU4JWC......................1,131

MULTI-OPERATOR
TWO TRANSMITTER

ES9C ................... 11,095,980
ED1R ......................7,146,396
IQ1RY.....................6,512,454
EF7R.......................6,390,258
S5ØXX....................6,173,958
GM7R.....................5,781,888
DQ4W.....................5,694,018
PI4CC .....................5,386,780
HG7T ......................4,972,677
SN2B ......................4,933,415
OH2ET ....................4,286,676
LN5O ......................3,433,248
G3V ........................2,687,122
PI4COM..................2,646,981
PI4W ......................2,348,731

MULTI-OPERATOR
MULTI-TRANSMITTER

IT9BLB ...................9,790,016
LX7I........................7,813,069
ED5CEF ..................6,417,450
HG1S......................6,227,145
EA3CCN..................5,757,056
OH6R......................5,201,233
YL2CI .....................2,614,864
TM38O ...................1,141,034
II5ITA ........................295,260

*Low Power



2011 CQ WW RTTY CONTESTBAND-BY-BAND BREAKDOWN—TOP ALL BAND SCORES
Number groups indicate: QSOs, Countries, Zones, US/VE on each band

WORLD
TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

Station 80 40 20 15 10
LY5E 306/47/10/6 499/66/23/41 1086/97/33/49 1171/92/35/53 513/80/31/42
6Y6U 125/26/11/36 735/62/20/51 569/69/24/53 1251/76/24/53 1099/61/18/54
CR6K 137/52/13/23 463/61/19/43 583/82/28/55 1031/89/29/58 1000/83/29/54
ER4A 287/43/11/8 493/61/20/29 941/82/28/48 1245/94/32/57 392/67/30/37
K1FWE 268/37/12/45 590/64/20/46 917/72/25/49 1062/81/27/46 529/68/23/20
SN7Q 249/47/11/16 467/54/21/43 549/65/26/41 886/81/33/56 699/71/28/51
*VA2UP 195/24/11/46 707/60/20/54 547/65/18/48 891/64/16/42 467/58/16/18
PZ5RA 36/16/7/12 307/45/15/40 472/64/26/49 550/57/19/46 1104/76/25/54
*5C5W 18/13/5/3 425/52/15/47 362/32/15/50 1037/67/22/54 719/66/22/53
RG3K 195/36/7/1 465/67/21/29 853/74/26/38 1168/78/30/55 367/51/24/13

TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND
KI1G 249/41/12/50 614/74/24/50 689/94/32/52 992/103/35/51 838/91/30/37
RG9A 275/52/9/0 584/78/23/17 891/96/32/39 1048/106/33/43 743/84/30/8
LZ8E 274/48/11/6 668/76/25/35 792/85/31/43 939/89/32/55 624/84/34/46
AA3B 235/38/11/42 574/66/21/49 729/81/27/48 808/76/24/33 815/69/19/18
UA5F 221/47/10/9 599/80/25/31 575/95/32/44 869/97/31/50 319/70/30/32
ZX2B 11/7/7/5 210/47/19/35 507/70/28/51 502/78/26/47 1086/73/25/51
S57AW 249/52/12/12 362/68/23/39 475/87/28/43 577/85/31/55 438/70/29/45
AI9T 155/12/9/47 420/59/20/50 477/77/24/45 563/80/27/28 711/74/22/17
W3FV 113/27/11/38 502/62/19/47 351/63/24/35 651/71/25/28 633/69/22/16
UU7J 180/41/12/7 269/54/18/26 418/70/27/30 803/75/29/43 590/77/32/41

MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER
EF8M 289/58/16/42 771/76/24/50 775/101/32/55 1253/105/35/55 1867/107/36/58
CN3A 270/54/15/36 796/69/21/51 948/94/32/56 1103/102/35/52 1400/100/32/55
UZ2M 216/56/16/10 582/82/24/41 980/102/35/52 1238/106/35/53 661/93/35/39
RL3A 227/53/13/7 515/76/26/37 710/100/35/45 1061/103/36/53 366/83/31/30
OL7M 220/48/10/11 369/69/21/41 595/89/30/48 1024/101/36/55 420/78/31/43
K4FJ 153/28/10/42 436/63/19/45 464/85/28/46 772/92/30/40 833/80/23/22
OH8A 225/50/12/1 368/69/23/16 888/94/33/51 886/92/32/48 373/84/32/30
S5ØW 245/44/11/9 475/65/21/42 536/83/30/44 612/77/30/55 549/72/30/52
OM5M 255/47/9/10 460/61/22/40 465/83/29/37 830/82/31/52 404/67/29/33
YT2T 220/49/10/6 324/65/22/42 484/85/33/38 569/89/30/50 640/69/29/51

MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER
P49X 211/39/13/45 875/71/24/52 1360/89/33/55 2023/97/34/57 1907/87/28/55
ES9C 506/56/15/12 1035/84/25/49 1652/106/34/55 1630/110/35/57 843/97/34/43
ED1R 208/45/10/11 769/67/21/47 969/93/31/53 1237/82/27/55 1057/86/33/55
IQ1RY 317/44/10/12 610/64/20/43 957/90/31/46 968/89/33/57 966/75/33/55
EF7R 221/50/12/9 602/63/20/45 961/88/29/51 1199/81/28/54 1151/85/30/54
NR4M 328/39/12/49 718/72/21/51 799/88/31/53 1098/95/31/44 918/85/30/23
S5ØXX 504/57/14/23 645/67/22/39 716/94/32/43 1067/89/33/55 748/68/28/50
GM7R 329/51/13/14 1140/74/26/50 808/78/26/51 788/75/30/49 484/56/28/51
KØIR 377/23/11/52 850/65/22/51 682/79/28/51 1327/95/33/49 774/82/28/16
DQ4W 339/50/12/9 708/77/24/47 715/89/32/45 935/83/33/55 583/74/33/50

MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER
CR3L 276/47/14/34 898/72/23/48 1032/81/27/51 1294/81/28/56 1352/80/26/54
K1SFA 577/47/14/55 1157/79/25/56 1344/94/33/56 1474/95/32/52 1062/85/26/33
IT9BLB 463/55/13/15 971/75/25/47 1467/101/32/51 1272/98/33/54 1190/88/32/57
LX7I 460/49/11/18 785/65/18/52 827/82/29/50 1287/93/33/57 1090/85/31/54
ED5CEF 288/39/9/10 801/68/25/43 1292/77/28/54 1131/70/27/55 943/68/29/48
HG1S 508/56/14/17 700/72/24/46 856/96/33/38 1160/89/32/55 596/61/31/53
EA3CCN 330/50/10/12 717/61/22/40 1221/77/28/51 944/86/31/58 641/58/22/50
OH6R 342/47/10/1 873/78/26/38 1183/92/32/48 712/74/25/34 444/78/28/36
KA4RRU 290/15/9/52 669/59/17/56 705/79/31/52 871/76/26/38 928/77/26/27
VE7UF 295/12/12/52 448/44/17/50 766/68/30/55 895/75/32/49 477/47/18/44

USA 
TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

K1FWE 268/37/12/45 590/64/20/46 917/72/25/49 1062/81/27/46 529/68/23/20
K1LZ 278/40/15/51 739/66/21/50 385/55/26/47 841/75/24/38 402/54/17/16
W3LL 250/35/11/45 364/53/15/44 368/60/24/36 560/64/24/32 754/66/23/20
*AA5AU 263/17/10/50 311/60/19/42 473/53/21/48 823/78/25/49 489/71/24/30
W4PK 143/24/12/34 357/48/15/45 389/58/24/40 712/63/17/30 564/55/19/21
W7RN 147/6/7/41 444/42/23/49 451/38/21/50 822/64/27/51 669/51/21/41
K5DU 128/8/7/44 452/50/17/47 416/36/19/50 723/58/23/49 631/63/20/31
N5RZ 156/8/8/42 460/53/19/50 480/58/22/51 683/63/23/46 397/64/25/27
K5ZD/1 189/35/9/39 274/48/16/38 340/62/22/36 540/70/24/35 375/55/18/23
AB4GG 198/14/9/46 298/46/15/43 348/50/22/49 545/65/19/35 400/51/16/12

TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND
KI1G 249/41/12/50 614/74/24/50 689/94/32/52 992/103/35/51 838/91/30/37
AA3B 235/38/11/42 574/66/21/49 729/81/27/48 808/76/24/33 815/69/19/18
AI9T 155/12/9/47 420/59/20/50 477/77/24/45 563/80/27/28 711/74/22/17
W3FV 113/27/11/38 502/62/19/47 351/63/24/35 651/71/25/28 633/69/22/16
WØLSD 109/15/11/44 632/68/25/49 470/75/27/51 658/85/28/48 291/74/24/29
N2QT/4 178/14/9/46 349/56/16/47 363/81/24/43 561/78/25/29 524/70/23/16
K4GMH 66/8/6/25 253/44/15/39 381/54/19/44 621/70/23/34 655/71/18/15
W4UH 147/28/10/41 244/51/14/41 600/64/26/53 525/77/23/51 519/72/24/30
W4DXX 0/0/0/0 374/55/17/38 290/70/25/40 867/86/29/44 277/64/23/21
N4WW 129/30/11/35 262/51/15/38 327/68/27/42 355/79/26/42 406/70/24/25

MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER
K4FJ 153/28/10/42 436/63/19/45 464/85/28/46 772/92/30/40 833/80/23/22
AA7A 97/10/8/38 488/43/18/48 277/55/23/52 599/80/31/48 493/70/25/33
WW4LL 128/20/10/39 424/61/18/47 254/72/21/43 318/79/29/34 495/75/23/15
K7BTW 130/11/10/42 485/49/22/49 333/47/23/51 369/70/26/43 408/46/20/39
AA4HP 18/7/7/11 251/40/13/35 372/59/21/37 442/58/21/40 472/73/23/20
N2BJ/9 17/4/4/13 305/43/14/43 101/37/18/26 409/63/25/33 438/57/19/10
WY7SS 166/7/7/45 420/30/15/51 621/43/18/52 470/58/22/38 123/45/21/14
N9LAH 71/9/7/36 221/41/16/45 190/55/23/37 363/75/24/25 267/64/25/8
KK7PR 62/5/6/26 196/24/15/36 390/49/25/49 444/46/21/42 217/37/19/36
K6MMM 55/6/7/24 141/17/14/26 233/33/22/40 371/45/23/41 352/53/25/32

MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER
NR4M 328/39/12/49 718/72/21/51 799/88/31/53 1098/95/31/44 918/85/30/23
KØIR 377/23/11/52 850/65/22/51 682/79/28/51 1327/95/33/49 774/82/28/16
W6YX 320/17/12/51 721/66/25/53 531/72/26/54 817/88/30/55 634/72/25/47
W1DX 176/34/10/36 399/52/15/43 342/78/26/48 487/74/24/36 626/73/22/22
ND2W 168/16/11/42 468/55/15/43 523/67/26/44 797/67/25/35 516/63/22/20
W7CT 234/12/9/49 581/46/17/48 433/35/19/51 624/65/27/49 304/53/22/27
KA1C 25/3/4/15 114/37/13/31 322/56/18/39 261/58/15/27 88/33/13/9
WØRDS/7  0/0/0/0 60/10/9/30 225/39/18/46 194/44/22/31 188/34/15/31

MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER
K1SFA 577/47/14/55 1157/79/25/56 1344/94/33/56 1474/95/32/52 1062/85/26/33
KA4RRU 290/15/9/52 669/59/17/56 705/79/31/52 871/76/26/38 928/77/26/27
AK7AZ 101/5/6/36 242/27/15/45 219/30/18/43 494/56/23/47 154/38/20/24

EUROPE
TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

LY5E 306/47/10/6 499/66/23/41 1086/97/33/49 1171/92/35/53 513/80/31/42
CR6K 137/52/13/23 463/61/19/43 583/82/28/55 1031/89/29/58 1000/83/29/54
ER4A 287/43/11/8 493/61/20/29 941/82/28/48 1245/94/32/57 392/67/30/37
SN7Q 249/47/11/16 467/54/21/43 549/65/26/41 886/81/33/56 699/71/28/51
RG3K 195/36/7/1 465/67/21/29 853/74/26/38 1168/78/30/55 367/51/24/13
LM9L4ØY  237/44/8/9 554/64/21/35 767/76/31/44 847/71/28/52 222/58/26/33
TMØT 230/39/12/23 546/49/16/48 409/45/23/41 706/60/25/52 788/64/25/51
OH8X 160/34/9/2 473/66/24/24 603/68/28/38 961/75/31/51 362/53/26/27
OH4A 243/37/11/3 437/61/19/23 868/73/29/42 656/77/26/49 355/55/24/30
UW1M 169/43/11/6 294/58/17/24 642/73/29/49 711/70/25/49 437/63/29/31

TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND
LZ8E 274/48/11/6 668/76/25/35 792/85/31/43 939/89/32/55 624/84/34/46
UA5F 221/47/10/9 599/80/25/31 575/95/32/44 869/97/31/50 319/70/30/32
S57AW 249/52/12/12 362/68/23/39 475/87/28/43 577/85/31/55 438/70/29/45
UU7J 180/41/12/7 269/54/18/26 418/70/27/30 803/75/29/43 590/77/32/41
UW8I 178/45/11/3 342/64/20/29 658/83/28/44 759/86/29/48 171/53/27/10
GW4SKA 171/39/11/4 378/59/17/39 734/85/29/48 283/70/27/41 263/50/25/41
YO9HP 232/40/7/9 296/54/14/27 449/68/25/25 570/76/25/43 382/73/31/35
M7T 189/41/9/2 263/55/14/15 623/80/26/41 550/80/30/52 334/58/27/39
IZ6TSA 174/40/9/8 260/58/19/34 379/77/27/36 466/77/27/53 353/69/33/43
F4ERS 99/36/8/3 457/57/18/39 288/50/21/37 405/56/23/50 607/64/28/48

MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER
UZ2M 216/56/16/10 582/82/24/41 980/102/35/52 1238/106/35/53 661/93/35/39
RL3A 227/53/13/7 515/76/26/37 710/100/35/45 1061/103/36/53 366/83/31/30
OL7M 220/48/10/11 369/69/21/41 595/89/30/48 1024/101/36/55 420/78/31/43
OH8A 225/50/12/1 368/69/23/16 888/94/33/51 886/92/32/48 373/84/32/30
S5ØW 245/44/11/9 475/65/21/42 536/83/30/44 612/77/30/55 549/72/30/52
OM5M 255/47/9/10 460/61/22/40 465/83/29/37 830/82/31/52 404/67/29/33
YT2T 220/49/10/6 324/65/22/42 484/85/33/38 569/89/30/50 640/69/29/51
OJØX 198/40/8/3 531/58/16/27 771/69/25/43 790/73/28/48 282/41/22/21
LX8M 294/48/10/7 363/67/21/27 572/77/25/41 643/66/24/54 250/40/23/33
TM4P 88/28/6/3 396/53/15/40 553/55/19/45 660/50/18/54 583/48/25/46



EUROPE (Continued) 
MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER

ES9C 506/56/15/12 1035/84/25/49 1652/106/34/55 1630/110/35/57 843/97/34/43
ED1R 208/45/10/11 769/67/21/47 969/93/31/53 1237/82/27/55 1057/86/33/55
IQ1RY 317/44/10/12 610/64/20/43 957/90/31/46 968/89/33/57 966/75/33/55
EF7R 221/50/12/9 602/63/20/45 961/88/29/51 1199/81/28/54 1151/85/30/54
S5ØXX 504/57/14/23 645/67/22/39 716/94/32/43 1067/89/33/55 748/68/28/50
GM7R 329/51/13/14 1140/74/26/50 808/78/26/51 788/75/30/49 484/56/28/51
DQ4W 339/50/12/9 708/77/24/47 715/89/32/45 935/83/33/55 583/74/33/50
PI4CC 324/45/11/19 581/70/21/42 631/83/30/47 1032/91/35/52 660/78/30/52
HG7T 331/44/12/5 553/60/19/44 761/83/30/44 945/84/31/54 702/75/29/55
SN2B 453/50/12/16 478/67/18/37 783/82/29/40 790/66/26/53 694/72/30/55

MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER
IT9BLB 463/55/13/15 971/75/25/47 1467/101/32/51 1272/98/33/54 1190/88/32/57
LX7I 460/49/11/18 785/65/18/52 827/82/29/50 1287/93/33/57 1090/85/31/54
ED5CEF 288/39/9/10 801/68/25/43 1292/77/28/54 1131/70/27/55 943/68/29/48
HG1S 508/56/14/17 700/72/24/46 856/96/33/38 1160/89/32/55 596/61/31/53
EA3CCN 330/50/10/12 717/61/22/40 1221/77/28/51 944/86/31/58 641/58/22/50
OH6R 342/47/10/1 873/78/26/38 1183/92/32/48 712/74/25/34 444/78/28/36
YL2CI 299/40/8/3 306/53/14/15 797/72/25/31 705/88/29/49 161/49/24/18
TM38O 112/33/6/0 183/37/8/5 67/20/11/25 365/51/19/34 568/60/24/49
II5ITA 19/15/5/0 0/0/0/0 155/45/14/8 153/45/18/24 168/37/24/31
*Low Power

Zone 3
W7RN..................2,492,952
N6QQ ..................1,301,966
KR7X...................1,258,530
K2PO/7................1,057,588
W7PP .....................998,130
W6AEA/7................963,792
NN6XX ...................770,308
WE6Z .....................758,898
NG6S .....................670,329
N7NM .....................654,258
KO7AA ...................642,752
WN6K.....................599,040

Zone 4
AI9T.....................3,155,349
WØLSD................2,824,225
*AA5AU ...............2,713,962
VE3DZ.................2,585,024
K5DU...................2,433,042
N5RZ...................2,375,191
AB4GG................1,896,168
W9IU ...................1,879,247
WA5ZUP .............1,833,927
W9MU .................1,772,620
VE3RTU ..............1,697,605
NØKE...................1,652,820

Zone 5
KI1G ....................6,416,744
K1FWE................5,008,245
AA3B ...................4,924,996
*VA2UP ...............3,977,680
K1LZ....................3,361,750
W3FV ..................3,133,682
W3LL...................3,093,408
N2QT/4................2,640,352
W4PK ..................2,580,550

K4GMH ...............2,311,510
K5ZD/1 ................2,262,040
W4UH..................2,220,955

Zone 14
CR6K...................5,835,904
LM9L4ØY       3,593,400
TMØT...................3,473,526
DL1IAO ...............2,955,216
EA1AKS ..............2,596,556
GW4SKA.............2,575,170
M7T .....................2,431,337
F4ERS.................2,253,682
PA7LV .................2,250,925
SK2T ...................2,107,200
DD2ML ................1,972,860
*GØMTN        1,896,673

Zone 15
LY5E ...................6,319,620
SN7Q ..................4,520,880
S57AW ................3,500,924
OH8X ..................3,374,920
OH4A ..................3,038,165
S55O ...................2,614,640
IZ6TSA ................2,382,660
*SQ9UM ..............2,354,208
HA8IE..................1,971,200
OH1F...................1,919,304
SP9LJD ...............1,915,902
LY1R ...................1,822,499

Zone 16
ER4A...................5,026,543
UA5F ...................3,971,645
RG3K ..................3,755,400
UW1M .................2,970,973
UU7J ...................2,961,798

UW8I ...................2,679,600
RW4W.................2,503,497
UW5U..................2,408,008
UXØFF.................2,086,920
EU1AZ.................1,756,609
*URØHQ        1,627,140
UY7MM ...............1,449,624

Zone 20
LZ8E....................5,455,800
YO9HP ................2,508,288
LZ9R ...................1,853,556
YO3CZW.............1,577,107
YO3APJ ..............1,134,060
YQ6A...................1,119,503
J49XB.....................690,368
*LZ5XQ ..................576,870
YR1C......................512,582
YO6HSU ................458,556
LZ2STO..................456,088
SV1GYG ................366,030

Zone 25
JH4UYB ..............2,869,920
JM1XCW .............2,335,464
JQ1BVI................1,563,088
JA1OVD ..............1,535,314
JH4UTP...............1,213,025
*JI1RXQ ..............1,039,218
*JA1BJI ..................996,450
JR3NZC..................983,592
JF1NHD..................928,032
JA7IC .....................839,694
JA7BME .................798,690
JA6BZI ...................672,588

*Low Power

2011 CQ WW RTTY CONTEST TOP SCORES IN MOST ACTIVE ZONES


